

## **Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water and Sewer Commission**

**April 24, 2020** 

IFB – 2016 SPLOST North Mainland Phase III Force Main Improvements for the Brunswick Glynn
Joint Water & Sewer Commission
Solicitation No. 20-016

## **NOTICE OF SOLICITATION HOLD/RE-BID**

Due to changes in scope of work in the original bid package of IFB – 2016 SPLOST North Mainland Phase III Force Main Improvements for the Brunswick Glynn Joint Water & Sewer Commission, Solicitation No. 20-016, the Brunswick-Glynn Joint Water & Sewer Commission has made the decision to place the solicitation on hold to be re-bid in the future. The solicitation will be re-bid with updated scope at a later date to be determined by BGJWSC staff.

Pamela Crosby
Procurement Director
Brunswick-Glynn County Joint Water & Sewer Commission